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BOARD 

• President  
Dr. Gianantonio Manzoni 
Ospedale Maggiore Policlinico 
U.O. Urologia Pediatrica 
Via della Commenda, 10 
20122 Milan - Italy 
Fax: + 46 186115905 
e-mail: president@espu.org 

• President Elect 
Professor Guy Bogaert 
UZ Gasthuisberg  
Urology - Paediatric Urology 
Herestraat 49 
B-300 Leuven - Belgium 
Tel: +32 16346698 
Fax: +32 16346931 
e-mail : bogaert@espu.org 

• Secretary 
Professor Serdar. Tekgül 
Hacettepe University 
Department of Urology, 

"A NOVEL METHOD FOR EARLY DETECTION OF DEEP WOUND INFECTION/DEHISCENCE IN 
BLADDER EXSTROPHY: POSTOPERATIVE SERIAL NON-CONTACT INFRARED TEMPERATURE 
MEASUREMENT OF SURGICAL WOUND" 

has been accepted for a Poster with Presentation (3 minutes presentation, 3 minutes discussion) at 
the congress during the "EXSTROPHY-EPISPADIAS COMPLEX" session on Saturday 17, October 
2015 from 13:35 to 14:35. 

Your abstract has received a score of 415. 

The preliminary program with the listed abstracts is already on display on the Meeting web 
site:http://jointmeeting2015.espu.org 
The presentation guidelines are announced on this web site too. 

In case you would like your abstract to be removed from the final program, please state it by replying to this 
message within 4 business days. 

Please note that withdrawal of this abstract afterwards or failure to show up for presentation during the 
meeting will ban your center(s) from submitting any abstracts for next year’s meeting. 

Also don't forget to register to the meeting from July 1st 2015, the sooner, the better!   

On behalf of the scientific committee I congratulate you and thank you for your significant participation. 

Sincerely yours, 
  
Prof. Alaa El Ghoneimi, MD, PhD, FEAPU  
Chair of the Scientific Committee of the ESPU 26th joint congress (ESPU+ ICCS + SPU + AAP/SOU + AAPU 
+ SFU) 
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Division of Pediatric Urology 
06100 Ankara - Turkey 
Tel: +90 312 3051969-70 
Fax: +90 312 3112262 
e-mail: secretary@espu.org 

• Treasurer 
Dr. Emilio Merlini 
Ospedale Infantile Regina 
Margherita 
Division of Pediatric Urology 
10126 Alessandria (Turin) - Italy 
e-mail: treasurer@espu.org 

• Members 
Professor Alaa El-Ghoneimi 
(Chair Scientific committee) 
e-mail: elghoneimi@espu.org  
Mr. Ramnath Subramaniam 
(Chairman Educational 
Committee) 
e-mail: subramaniam@espu.org 
Professor Piet Hoebeke 
e-mail: hoebeke@espu.org  
Professor Christian Radmayr 
e-mail: radmayr@espu.org 
Professor Rita Gobet 
e-mail: gobet@espu.org 

• Nurse Group 
Mrs Anka Nieuwhof-Leppink 
University Medical Centre  
Wilhelmina Kinderziekenhuis  
PO Box 85500 - KA 0.000.40  
Utrecht 3508 GA - Netherlands  
Tel: +31 88 755 4111  
Fax: +31 88 755 5325 
e-mail : nurses@espu.org 
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Site: www.espu.org 

 

mailto:secretary@espu.org
mailto:treasurer@espu.org
mailto:elghoneimi@espu.org
mailto:subramaniam@espu.org
mailto:hoebeke@espu.org
mailto:radmayr@espu.org+rel=
mailto:gobet@espu.org
mailto:nurses@espu.org
http://www.espu.org/

